

**CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

Called By:		City of Ferndale		Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4	
For:		Pump Station 19 Decommission Project		Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Faber Construction Corporation		Tiger Construction LTD		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.	
Date:		9/24/2020		423 Front Street		4721 Northwest Drive		6951 Hannegan Road		P.O. Box 368		3287 H Street Road	
By:		Stephanie Hendrickson		Lynden, WA 98264		Bellingham, WA 98226		Lynden, WA 98264		Everson, WA 98247		Blaine, WA 98230	
				Phone: (360) 354-3687		Phone: (360) 380-1234		Phone: (360) 354-3500		Phone: (360) 366-7252		Phone: (360) 332-4044	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 42,354.00	\$ 42,354.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Contract Bond Extension	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	Site Management Plan	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Cleaning and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 8,630.00	\$ 8,630.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,837.00	\$ 5,837.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Removal of Structure and Obstruction, Sewer Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 29,910.00	\$ 29,910.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	Removal of Structure and Obstruction, Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,436.00	\$ 5,436.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Sawcut ACP	1,500	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Removing and Reinstalling Chain Link Fence and Post	125	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 7,062.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Removing and Reinstalling 25 Ft. Sliding Chain Link Gate and Post	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12A	Removing and Reinstalling Ecology Block Wall	280	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	30	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	Water	30	M GAL	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
15	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	14,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,000.00
16	Controlled Density Fill	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Gravel Base	4,200	TON	\$ 14.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 73,500.00
18	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	40	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22	20	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	-	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Compaction Price Adjustment	-	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	9	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,931.00	\$ 35,379.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 63,900.00
23	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	12	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 786.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00
26	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	1,040	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 70,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 75,920.00
27	Connect to Existing Water Main 8 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	Connect to Existing Water Main 12 In. Diam.	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 5,067.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
29	Stovepipe Watermain, 12 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
30	Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 12 In.	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,799.00	\$ 7,598.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
31	Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,238.00	\$ 12,476.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
32	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	17	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
33	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam., C900 SDR 18	285	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 25,365.00
34	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	1,126	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 84,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 90,080.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 40,536.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 131,742.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 88,954.00
35	Testing Sewer Pipe	1,411	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,822.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,466.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,822.00
36	Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
37	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
38	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
39	Stabilized Construction Entrance	250	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00
40	High Visibility Silt Fence	1,125	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,500.00
41	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
42	Street Cleaning	40	HR	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
43	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	4,000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,200.00
44	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	5	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	Quarry Spalls	140	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00
47	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
48	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
49	Unanticipated Site Work	1	EST	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 598,592.00		\$ 524,977.00		\$ 535,661.00		\$ 541,973.51		\$ 575,551.00
Sales Tax (8.7%)					\$ 52,078.00		\$ 45,673.00		\$ 46,602.51		\$ 47,151.70		\$ 50,072.94
<b>Subtotal Including Sales Tax</b>					<b>\$ 650,670.00</b>		<b>\$ 570,650.00</b>		<b>\$ 582,263.51</b>		<b>\$ 589,125.21</b>		<b>\$ 625,623.94</b>

\*Math Error

